



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.604 of 2025

Sangeeta Pravin Jain and others Vs. State of Maharashtra and others

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. M.G.Bhangde, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. N.S.Lande, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. D.P.Thakare, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 3.
Mr. J.B.Kasat, Advocate for respondent no.4.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE : FEBRUARY 04, 2025.

1. Heard Mr. M.G.Bhangde, learned Senior Advocate for the petitioners.
2. Based on the notification dated 31st December, 2024 issued under Section 19 of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013, he would urge that the mandate provided under proviso (1) and (2) to Section 19 is not complied with as neither the resettlement and rehabilitation for the same is framed or published with the notification nor the amount as provided under second proviso referred above is deposited.
3. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 18th February, 2025.
4. Mr. N.S.Rao, learned AGP waives notice for the respondent nos.1 to 3.
5. Mr. J.B.Kasat, Advocate waives notice for the respondent no.4.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.) **(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)**