



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.604/2025

Sangeeta Pravin Jain and others Vs. State of Maharashtra and others

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. R.M.Bhangde, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. D.P.Thakare, Addl. G.P. for respondent no.1 to 3.
Mr. J.B.Kasat, Advocate for respondent no.4.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE : MARCH 10, 2025.

1. Place this Writ Petition along with Writ Petition No.605/2025.
2. Leave to file rejoinder.
3. Stand over to 17th March, 2025.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)