

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO.645/2025**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO.604/2025**

Sangeeta Pravin Jain and Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra and Ors.

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO.644/2025**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO.605/2025**

Kailash Atmaram Vazarani and Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. M. Bhangde, Advocate for Petitioners.  
Mr. N. S. Rao, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 to 3/State.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND**  
**MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATED : 26/03/2025.**

For the reasons stated in the applications, the applications are allowed.

2. The amendment be carried out within one week.

3. Both the applications stand disposed of.

**WRIT PETITION NOS.604/2025 AND 605/2025**

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.

2. Stand over to 09.04.2025.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)