



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 604 OF 2025

Sangeeta Pravin Jain and ors. -Vs- State of Maharashtra and ors.  
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 605 OF 2025

Kailash Atmaram Vazarani and ors. -Vs- State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.M.G.Bhangde, Senior Adv. a/b Mr. A.G.Baheti, counsel for the  
petitioner/s.  
Mr.N.S.Rao, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 3.  
Mr. J.B.Kasat, counsel for respondent No.4.

**CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE AND  
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.**

1. Learned Assistant Government Pleader assures that by tomorrow, additional affidavit shall be placed on record.
2. Stand over to 22/04/2025.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)