



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 604 OF 2025

Sangeeta Pravin Jain & Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 605 OF 2025

Kailash Atmaram Vazarani & Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. M.G. Bhangde, Senior Advocate a/b. Mr. A.G. Baheti, Advocate for the
Petitioners.

Mr. N.S. Rao, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 9th MAY, 2025.

P.C.

In view of the submissions made by the learned Senior Counsel Mr. Bhangde, a statement is made by the counsel appearing for the respondents, on instructions, that none of the petitioners are displaced in the matter of acquisition proceedings and the steps to that effect shall not be initiated till next date of hearing.

2. In case, if the respondents intend to take such steps, it is open for them to approach this Court.

3. Stand over to 12.06.2025.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)