



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4409 OF 2025

Satranjipura, Badi Masjid Committee, Nagpur Vs. State of Maharashtra, Thru. Secretary,
Urban Development Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai and Ors.

WRIT PETITION NO. 604 OF 2025

Sangeeta Pravin Jain and Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thru. Secretary, Urban Development Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai
and Ors.

WRIT PETITION NO. 605 OF 2025

Kailash Atmaram Vazarani and Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thru. Secretary, Urban Development Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai
and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 30.01.2026

Stand over to 16.02.2026 along with
connected matters.

Writ Petition Nos.604 & 605/2025

Stand over to 16.02.2026.

2. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(Raj D. Wakode, J.)

(Anil S. Kilor, J.)