



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4409 OF 2025

(SATRANJIPURA, BADI MASJID COMMITTEE...VS..STATE OF MAH. URBAN DEV. DEPT. & OTH.)
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.0604 OF 2025

(SANGEETA PRAVIN JAIN & OTH...VS..STATE OF MAH. URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPT. & OTH.)
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.0605 OF 2025

(KAILASH ATMARAM VAZARANI & OTH...VS..STATE OF MAH. URBAN DEVV. DEPT. & OTH.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Z.A.Shekhani, Adv. h/f. Shri Mohd. Ateeque, Advocate for Petitioner
in WP No.4409/2025.

Shri A.G.Baheti, Adv. h/f. Shri R.M.Bhangde, Advocate for Petitioners in
WP No.604/2025 & WP No.605/2025.

Shri D.P.Thakare, Addl. G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3/State.

Shri J.B.Kasat, Advocate for Respondent No.4-NMC.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATED : FEBRUARY 16, 2026.

1. Place these matters on **23/02/2026**.
2. Till then, the Authorities are directed not to act upon the notice dated 15/02/2026, issued by Senior Police Inspector, Police Station, Tahsil, Nagpur City, and maintain *status-quo* as regards the structure involved in the present petitions.

(RAJ D. WAKODE,J)

(ANIL S.KILOR,J)