



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.4409 OF 2025

Satranjipura, Badi Masjid Committee, Nagpur vs. State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Urban Development Dept. Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1621 OF 2026

Dilip Sewaram Thuthuja and ors. vs. State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Urban Development Dept. Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1624 OF 2026

Machchhindra S/o Ramaji Pachare, Nagpur and anr. vs. State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Revenue Dept. State of Maharashtra, Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.605 OF 2025

Kailash Atmaram Vazarani, Nagpur and ors. vs. State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Urban Development Dept. Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.604 OF 2025

Sangeeta Pravin Jain, Nagpur and ors. vs. State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Urban Development Dept. Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1591 OF 2026

Gulam Abbas Inayat Husain Amin and ors. vs. State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Urban Development Dept. Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Z. A. Shekhani, Advocate h/f Shri Mohd. Atteque, Advocate for petitioners in WP/4409/2025.

Ms A. S. Ahalye, Advocate for petitioner in WP/1621/2026.

Shri A. P. Bhuibhar, Advocate for petitioners in WP/1624/2026

Shri A. G. Baheti, Advocate h/f Shri R. M. Bhangde, Advocate for petitioners in WP/604/2025, WP/605/2025 and WP/1591/2026.

Shri N. S. Rao, Assistant Government Pleader for respondents/State.

Shri J. B. Kasat, Advocate for respondent/NMC.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATED : 23rd February, 2026

Place these matters on 10/03/2026.

2. Till then, interim order to continue.

(Raj D. Wakode, J.)

(Anil S. Kilor, J.)