



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1902 OF 2026

NARESH HARILAL KATARIA AND OTHERS

Vrs.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 605 OF 2025

KAILASH ATMARAM VAZARANI AND OTHERS

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 604 OF 2025

SANGEETA PRAVIN JAIN AND OTHERS

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1591 OF 2026

GULAM ABBAS INAYAT HUSAIN AMIN AND OTHERS

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1621 OF 2026

DILIP SEWARAM THUTHEJA AND OTHERS

Vrs.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1624 OF 2026

MACHCHHINDRA S/O RAMAJI PACHARE AND OTHERS

Vrs.

SECRETARY, REVENUE DEPARTMENT, STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, MUMBAI AND
OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1708 OF 2026

AMOL JAWAHAR KHOBRAGADE

Vrs.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4409 OF 2025

SATRANJIPURA, BADI MASJID COMMITTEE, NAGPUR

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri. M.G. Bhangde, Sr. Advocate a/b Shri R. M. Bhangde, Advocate for petitioners in WP Nos.605/2025, 604/2025, 1591/2026, Ms. Ashwini Athalye, Advocate for petitioners in WP Nos.1902/2026, 1621/2026.

Shri A. P. Bhuiabhar, Advocate for petitioners in WP No.1624/2026.

Shri N. N. Kaple, Advocate for petitioner in WP No.1708/2026.

Shri A.S. Jaiswal, Sr. Advocate a/b Shri Mohd. Ateeque, Advocate for petitioner in WP No.4409/2025.

Shri S. M. Ukey, Addl. G. P. for respondent-State.

Shri J. B. Kasat, Advocate for respondent No.4.

CORAM: ANIL S. KILOR AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
DATE : 05/05/2026

1. List the matter on **18/06/2026**.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

[RAJ D. WAKODE, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]